50

Wednasday,- July 22nd, 1936, -

A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was bgld at the Municipal Hall
v

on Wednesday, Ju
Present: Commissioner H, M, Fraser, R, Boluon, J., B, Mill, E,L, Rimmer,

P, J,

A communicetion was received.f:omAthe North Burnaby Branch of the Canadim

22nd, instant at 10,00 o clock a,.m.

Russell and W, P, Philps.

Legion inviting the Commissioner and members of the steaff to a Drumhead
Service to be held on Suiday, July 26th, 1936,
Ordered: "Yhat the invitation be accepted,”

ngmittee Repgortg: . .

PROP

1,

6.

quored:

(4] TTEE

Your Committee met on July l7th, 1936 and recommend:

That Lot 1, Blk, 6, D,L, 173 3 sale of same to Mrs, MarjJory Pitson
b}

be considered for the sum of 25,00,

That old building on Lot 12, Blk, 48, D,L, 151/3 be sold to
John Hawkes for sum of #2,00,

That ugon recommendation of the Building Inspector materials

amount
house, Lot §, Blk,5, D.L,

ng to #12,50 be supgéied to Mr, Jackson for repuirs to

That upon rscoumendation of Building Insrector repairs be carried
out to house occupied by Mr, J, Moun in the amount of #24,00,
That Lot @, Sd, 6/11, Blk, 24S%, D.L, 99 be sold vo Claude H,
Johnegon (original owner) for the sum of $190,32.conditional upon

release of Mortgage being furnlshed,

That ssle of Lot 12E%, Blk, 15, D.L. 116S%, to Samusl Davis be

cance L1ed and purchase price of $217, be returned

BOARD OF WORKS

Your Committee met on July 17th, 1936, and recommends:

"Phat the repdrt of the Property Committee report be adopted.”

1, That Mr, G, Davis be appointed Purk Keeper at Central Park at a
salar of"?0.00 per month ‘as from August lst, 1936,
Ordered: That the report of Bhe Board of Works Committee be adoptsd,”

The Treasurer submitted recommendation that allowances under Section 274
of the Municipal Acuv, as follows:~
Lot 9 lk, 10, D, L, 9 A, B. Steven 221 t

L 19%5 Benclty 15.17 B enson, 3 Waltham Avenue

1935 Interest 2,32 $9.,49

Lot &8, Blk. 41, D.L. 95. A. Kirkbam, 1842 Beresford St.
19356 Penalty .70
1935 Interest 25 95

ot 23, Sd, 6, Blk, 5/9, D,L, 96, R. lenglands, 2268 Griffiths Ave,
1934 Penklty .50
1934 Interest 5,40 10,90

Lot 1, Blk, 70, D.L, 189, Geo, Green, 200 Grosvenor Ave.
1934 Penulty 3.77
1934 Interest 3,60
1935 Penalty 1,88
1935 Interest .60 $9.85

Lot 2Wy, Blk, 10, D,L. 116/186, T. McKee, 3808 Hastings St,
1934 Penalty 9,67
1934 Interest 9,33 $19,00

Lot 11, Blk, 14, D,L, 116/186. E, Clsssen, 3989 Keefer St,
1835 Penalty 6,39 .
1935 Inverest 2,11 8.50

Lot 16, Blk, 16, D,L, 116/186. A. E, Haymes, 3747 Keefer
1944 Penalty 6,11
1934 Interest 4,39 10,50

Lot 6, Blk, 19, D,L, 116/186, E. A, Cce, 209 C.P.R, Depot,
1934 Penalty 6,70
1934 Interest 6,30 213,00

Lot 10, Blk. 26, D,L, 187, P, W, Chatt, 4140 McGill St,
1934 Penslty 5.13
1934 Interest 4,66 9,79

Lot 1, Blk, 2, D,L, 74S%. Toyo Migita, 5195 Royal Oak
1935 Penalty 25,77 g2t yal Oak Ave.
1935 Interest Al0 3,87

Block 21, D,L, 33. Arthur Wood, 3961 Elsom Ave,
1954 Penalty 9,81
1934 Interest 9.70 $19,51

E,

St,

Vane'r,

»

f - AP wme mrmw b = o

P P

- ——

E—— - — e



(B4
[y

Lot 13, Blk, 27, D,L, 117E§.' Sidney Belcher, 3945 Grant St, Shaw P, O,
1934 Pmnalty 43,44
1934 Interest 3,02 26,46
Lots 16Nj, 168%, 17S%, D.L, 35 W.5 ac. of 10 Ac., pt. G.C. Bockus, 4425 Inmanw Ave

Lot 12)«;‘ Lot 16S% Lot 1784
. 48 2,58

1936 Penalsby .

.. .. . . 2
1935 Interest .18 .16 .94
1984 Penalty .78 .48 2.87
1934 Interest 276 246 2.84

. 1,58 9,53

2,23
Ordered: "That the recommendations as submitted by the Treasursr be approved,”

Engineer submitted Estimates.of Work, as follows:-

Board of Works #8502 $805,00
Water Works 300,00
Estimate of work to be done

by Inspectors 200,00

Ordered: "That the Estimates of work as submitted be edopted, subJect to funds
being available,"” .

The following regoluiton was presented suthorizing payment of Road Allowance
from Miss Campbell:- . SO0 .
"In accordance with report under date June 5th, 1936, of Assessor,

Property Salesman and Enginser ;egommendinﬁ Yurchase of Road allowance
along easterly boundary of Lot "F' of Bloc 2, of District Lot 151/3,
the Treasurer be and is hereby autho;ized to pay the sum of $500,00 in
full payment of said road allowance,

Ordered: "That this resolution be adopted.”

Accounts &s follows were presented for payment:

General Accounts $54,955,26
Relief 32,467.13 ' .
Payrolls 2,365,86

Ordered: ."That-accounts as presented be approved,”.

. -

G, Hawkins wrote complaining of condition of Stride Avenue Riilway Crossing,
requesting that the alleged dangersus condition be remedied,
Ordered: "That the communication be referred to the Engineer for report,”

Requisiions us submitted were:then examindd,
Ordered: “That the requisitions as submitted be approved,”

> - “ .

The sitting then adjourned,

Confirmed,
//égdauxi;—4/114/54nw~ véﬁ;ylﬂ )77’q;7234¢~/
Clerk, . . .o - Commissioner, /4//




